BUCKEYE LOCAL BOARD OF EDUCATION ADDENDUM – JULY 15, 2014

REGULAR BOARD MEETING

IX. Superintendent's Report

B. Personnel

It is the recommendation of the Superintendent that the Board approve the following items.

5. Educational Consultant

Approve the resolution in Exhibit <u>C</u> to hire Michele Tullai as an Educational Consultant for the Buckeye Local School District from July 15, 2014 through July 31, 2014.

6. Treasurer

Approve the resolution in Exhibit <u>D</u> to hire Michele Tullai as the Treasurer for the Buckeye Local School District from August 1, 2014 through July 31, 2015 pending verification of license certification and proper background checks.

BUCKEYE LOCAL BOARD OF EDUCATION

July 15, 2014

A RESOLUTION TO EMPLOY AN EDUCATIONAL CONSULTANT FOR THE BUCKEYE LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the Board of Education hereby employs Michele Tullai as an Educational Consultant subject to the background check required by law, from July 15, 2014 until July 31, 2014, at a per diem rate equivalent to the base salary for her treasurer contract that begins on August 1, 2014, and other benefits as stipulated in the Contract.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board approve the Contract between the Board and Ms. Tullai that has been distributed to the members of the Board and is on file in the Board Office, and authorize the President of the Board to execute the Contract.

BUCKEYE BOARD OF EDUCATION	
Gregory Kocjancic, President	Sherry L. Williamson
Board of Education	Treasurer
Buckeye Local School District	Buckeye Local School District

BUCKEYE LOCAL BOARD OF EDUCATION

July 15, 2014

A RESOLUTION TO EMPLOY A TREASURER FOR THE BUCKEYE LOCAL SCHOOL DISTRICT

WHEREAS, the Board of Education has sought and interviewed for the position of Treasurer, and

WHEREAS, the Board has determined that Michele Tullai is the preferred candidate for Treasurer,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board hereby employs Michele Tullai as its Treasurer subject to the background check required by law and pending verification of license certification from August 1, 2014 until July 31, 2015.

AND FURTHER, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board approve the Contract between the Board and Ms. Tullai that has been distributed to the members of the Board and is on file in the board office, and authorize the President of the Board to execute the Contract.

BUCKEYE BOARD OF EDUCATION

Gregory Kocjancic, President	Sherry L. Williamson
Board of Education	Treasurer
Buckeye Local School District	Buckeye Local School District